Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuichi TERAMURA	12/03/2008
Satoshi OZAWA	12/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM Corporation	
Street Address:	26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

Name:	Fujinon Corporation
Street Address:	1-324, Uetake-cho, Kita-ku
City:	Saitama-shi, Saitama-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12342618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500739492

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ahoward-agu@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q111557

PATENT

REEL: 022022 FRAME: 0440

\$40.00

<u>=</u>СН **\$**7

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darryl Mexic
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED_12_23_0	08#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022022 FRAME: 0441

Docket No. Q For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Yuich	L TERAMURA and	l Satoshi OZA	WA
		of	Japan
hereinafter called assignor(s), have inve	nted certain improve	ements in	
"METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PE	RODUCING TOMO	GRAPHIC IMAGE	EBY
OPTICAL TOMOGRAPHY"			
and executed an application for Letters	Patent of the United	States of America t	herefor on
December 3, 2008 and Dec	cember 8, 2008		; and
Whereas,	(1) FUJIFILM	Corporation	
	26-30, Nish	iazabu 2-chome, M	inato-ku,
	Tokyo, Japa	n	ALL STATES AND STATES
	(2) Fujinon Co	rporation	
	1-324, Ueta	ike-cho, Kita-ku, Sa	aitama-shi,
	Saitama-ke	n, Japan	
(assignee), desires to acquire the invention, and to any United States pate			plication and
Now therefore, for valuable cons	sideration, receipt w	hereof is hereby acl	knowledged,
assignee, its successors and assigns, the invention disclosed therein for the Unite under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request issue any Letters Patent granted upon th successors and assigns; and I/we will exnecessary by the assignee in connection do so by the assignee.	ed States of America the Director of the U e invention set forth ecute without furthe	, including the righ J.S. Patent and Trac in the application to r consideration all	t to claim priority demark Office to to the assignee, its papers deemed
I/We hereby authorize and reque Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washingtor (Application number 12/342,618	est our attorneys SUG a, DC 20037-3213 to and Co	GHRUE MION, PL insert here in pare infirmation number	LC of 2100 ntheses
, filed	December 23, 20)08)	the application
number and filing date of said application	on when known.		
Date: Dec. 3, 2008	Püchi	Teramura	
Date: Dec. 3, 2008 Date: Dec., 8, 2008	Jatoshé	Teramura Ozawa	
Date:			
s/			G 00(1)
(Legalization not required for recording but is p	rima facie evidence of e	xecution under 35 U.S.	.C. §261)

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/23/2008

REEL: 022022 FRAME: 0442